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SECTION 1 Academic Registration Fees — TUS

Course Level Student Tuition Fee Total Fee**
Contribution € €
Fee
Higher Certificate (Level 6) 3,000 250 3,250
Ordinary Degree (Level 7) 3,000 250 3,250
Hons. Degree (Level 8) (non-Engineering) 3,000 819 3,819
Hons. Degree (Engineering) 3,000 1,450 4,450
Hons. Degree (Nursing) 3,000 4,106 7,106

Undergraduate Tuition Fee and Student Contribution is subject to confirmation from HEA
** plus relevant non-refundable material fee charge outlined per campus
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FACULTY OF ENGINEERING & INFORMATICS — FULL TIME

Level Mode ECTS Cost€

MSc in Software Design in Cloud Native Computing 9 F/T 90 6,900
MSc in Software Design with Artificial Intelligence 9 F/T 90 6,900
MSc in Software Design with Cybersecurity 9 F/T 90 6,900
MSc in Software Design with Cybersecurity 9 F/T 90 6,900
MEng in Engineering Management 9 F/T 90 6,900
MEng in Energy & Communications Infrastructure 9 F/T 90 6,900
MSc in Advanced Polymer Materials 9 F/T 90 6,900
Higher Diploma in Science in Agile Software Design 8 F/T 60 5,880
MSc in Software Engineering 9 F/T 60 5,880

FACULTY OF ENGINEERING & INFORMATICS — PART TIME

Level Mode ECTS Cost €

PG Certificate in Software Design Cloud Native Computing 9 P/T 30 2,990
PG Diploma in Software Design Cloud Native Computing 9 P/T 60 5,980
MSc in Software Design in Cloud Native Computing 9 P/T 90 6,900
MSc in Software Design in Cloud Native Computing 9 P/T 30 2,300
PG Certificate in Software Design with Artificial Intelligence 9 P/T 30 2,940
PG Diploma in Software Design with Artificial Intelligence 9 P/T 60 5,880
MSc in Software Design with Artificial Intelligence 9 P/T 90 6,900
MSc in Software Design with Artificial Intelligence 9 P/T 30 2,300
PG Certificate in Software Design with Cybersecurity 9 P/T 30 2,940
PG Diploma in Software Design with Cybersecurity 9 P/T 60 5,980
MSc in Software Design with Cybersecurity 9 P/T 90 6,900
MSc in Software Design with Cybersecurity 9 P/T 30 2,300
PG Certificate in Software Design with Digitalisation 9 P/T 30 2,940
PG Diploma in Software Design with Digitalisation 9 P/T 60 5,880
PG Diploma in Energy & Communications Infrastructure 9 P/T 30 5,880
MEng in Engineering Management 9 F/T 90 6,900
PG Diploma in Engineering Management 9 P/T 60 5,880
PG Diploma in Advanced Polymer Materials 9 P/T 60 5,980
MSc in Advanced Polymer Materials 9 P/T 30 2,300
Higher Diploma in Science in Agile Software Design 8 P/T 90 3,750 Per yr
(2 years)
MSc in Software Engineering part time 9 P/T 60 5,880
Taught Masters Research Element (Any Programme) 9 30 2,500
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FACULTY OF SCIENCE and Health — FULL TIME

Level Mode ECTS Cost €

MA in Child & Youth Studies 9 F/T 60 6,250
PG Diploma in Biopharmaceutical Technology 9 F/T 60 5,980
MSc in Biopharmaceutical Tech (9B) 9 F/T 90 7,900
MSc Nursing Leadership & Quality Healthcare 9 F/T 90 10,900
MSc in Advance Practice (Nursing) 9 F/T 90 10,900
MSc in Professional Nursing 9 F/T 90 10,900
Taught Masters Research Element — any programme 9 30 3,700
PG Diploma in Pharmaceutical and Chemical Analysis 9 F/T 60 5,980
MSc in Pharmaceutical and Chemical Analysis 9 F/T 90 7,900

FACULTY OF SCIENCE - PART TIME

Level Mode ECTS Comment
MA in Advanced Social Care Practice 9 P/T 70 900 Per 10 ECTS
PG Certificate in Nursing Leadership 9 P/T 30 3,600 €1,200 per 10 ECTS
PG Diploma Nurse Leader & Qual Health 9 P/T 60 7,200 €1,200 per 10 ECTS
MSc Nursing Leadership & Quality Healthcare 9 P/T 60 7,200 €1,200 per 10 ECTS
MSc Nursing Leadership & Quality Healthcare 9 P/T 30 3,600 Year 2

PG Certificate in Science in Advanced Practice 9 P/T 30 3,600 €1,200 per 10 ECTS

(Nursing)

PG Diploma in Science in Advanced Practice 9 P/T 60 | 7,200 |€1,200 per 10 ECTS

(Nursing)

MSc in Advanced Practice (Nursing) 9 P/T 90 3,600 Year 2

PG Certificate in Professional Nursing 9 P/T 30 3,600 €1,200 per 10 ECTS
PG Diploma in Professional Nursing 9 P/T 60 7,200 €1,200 per 10 ECTS
MSc in Professional Nursing 9 P/T 0 3,600 Year 2

FACULTY OF BUSINESS- FULL TIME

Mode
Higher Diploma in Business 8 F/T 60 5,000
MSc in Data Analytics 9 F/T 90 7,000
MA in Accounting 9 F/T 75 7,000
Master of Business 9 F/T 90 7,000
MSc in Digital Marketing & Analytics 9 F/T 90 7,000
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FACULTY OF BUSINESS- PART TIME

Level Mode ECTS

MSc in Digital Marketing & Analytics 9 P/T 30 2,500
MA in Tourism, Management & Destination Leadership| 9 P/T 30 2,500
MSc in Data Analytics (January) 9 P/T 90 | 4,000 per annum Y1/Y2
MSc in Data Analytics 9 P/T 30 2,500
MSc in Applied Al for Business 9 P/T 30 2,500
MSc in Strategic HRM 9 P/T 90 6,350
BA in People Management 7 P/T 60 2,950
MSc in Leadership 9 P/T 90 6,750
MSc in Applied Al for Business 9 P/T 90 |4,000 per annum Y1/Y2
Higher Diploma in Data Analytics 8 P/T 60 5,000

Faculty of Engineering and Informatics

Level ECTS Cost €
BSc (Hons) in Construction Management 8 60 5,100
BSc (Hons) in Construction Management 8 40 3,400
BSc (Hons) in Construction Management 8 20 1,700
Taught Undergraduate Element (Any Programme) 8 20 1,700

Faculty of Scienceand Health

Level ECTS Cost €
Cert in Acute Medicine Nursing 8 10 (SPA) 1,000
Cert in Emergency Nursing 8 20 (SPA) 1,000
Cert in Comprehensive Health Assessment 9 10 (SPA) 1,200
Certificate in Nursing/Midwifery Medicinal Product 8 30 3,000
Prescribing
BA in Applied Social Care 7 (4.5 180 2,350 per annum
years) Years 1,2,3,4
1,175 Year 4.5

Faculty of Business and Hospitality

Level ECTS Cost € Comment
HC in Culinary Arts 6 120 2,500 (per year) 2 years
BA in Culinary Arts 7 60 3,250 pro rata Modular
BA in Culinary Entrepreneurship 8 60 3,819 pro rata plus 400 Modular
material fee
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Phase Duration Level Trade Phase Student
Contribution

10/11 Weeks 6 Motor Mechanic Phase 4 & Phase 6 €1000

10/11 Weeks 6 Heavy Goods Vehicle Phase 4 & Phase 6 €1000

10/11 Weeks 6 Plumbing Phase 4 & Phase 6 €1000

Apprenticeship Programmes — 2025/2026 Block Release

Programme Level Student Contribution

BSc in Polymer Processing Technology 7 €1,500 per year

Programme Code ECTS

Access Programme AL_ACCESS_6 50
Certificate in Supported Self-Directed Living AL CSSDL O 40
SPA in Mentoring and Facilitation AL HMENT 7 15

*Programmes attract no fee to the student for participation on the programme

Programme Fee Detail Cost €
Art and Design Programmes Material supply fee 110
Veterinary Nursing, Years 1 & 2 Placement in Gurteen College 275
Athletic & Rehabilitation Therapy Years 1 -4 Sports Therapy Kit 200
Early Years Education, Year 1 HACCP Training 30
Culinary Arts, Year 1 Primary Food Hygiene Cert 35
Culinary Arts, Year 2 Management of Food Hygiene 125
Cert.
Culinary Entrepreneurship International Fieldtrip 375
Bar Supervision, Years 1 Primary Food Hygiene Cert 35
Hotel & Leisure Mgmt/ BA in Hospitality Studies Year 1 Primary Food Hygiene Cert 35
Hotel & Leisure Mgmt/ BA in Hospitality Studies Year 3 Management of Food Hygiene 125
Cert.

*Additional material fees may apply depending on the Programme of Study
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FACULTY OF ENGINEERING & THE BUILT ENVIRONMENT - FULL TIME

Level Mode ECTS
MSc Product Design Control 9 F/T 90 6,900
F/T 60 4,600
F/T 90 6,900
F/T 90 6,900
F/T 90 6,900

Taught Postgraduate Diploma in Product Design Control

MSc Quantity Surveying in Sustainable Public Building

MSc Process Validation and Regulatory Affairs

Oolw|w|

MEng Autonomous Vehicles

FACULTY OF BUSINESS & HUMANITIES — FULL TIME

Mode ECTS
MA in Leadership in Workplace Health & Wellbeing 9 F/T 90 | 7,000
F/T 60 | 5,000
F/T 60 | 5,000
F/T 60 | 5,000
F/T 90 | 7,000
F/T 90 | 7,000
F/T 90 | 7,000
F/T 90 7,000

Higher Diploma in Business Management

Higher Diploma in Business with Digital Marketing

Higher Diploma in International Business

Master of Business in Strategic Management & Marketing*

Master of Science — Digital Marketing*

Master of Science in Data Analytics

Ol Olw|lO|wL|

MA in Early Intervention and Inclusive Practice for Children

*Differential validation proposing a name change

FACULTY OF ART & DESIGN- FULL TIME

Level Mode ECTS
PME in Art & Design with Digital Media 9 F/T 90 5,900
MA in Fine Art F/T 90 6,250
MFA in Fine Art F/T 120 | 7,500
MA Instructional and Learning Design F/T a0 6,250
F/T 90 |6,250

Olw|wV|

MA Art Psyche and the Creative Imagination

FACULTY OF APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY — FULL TIME

Mode ECTS Cost €
MA in Social Work 9 F/T 90 7,000
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Apprentice Fees Phase 4 and Phase 6 2025/2026

Phase Duration Level Trade Phase Student Contribution €
10/11 Weeks 6 Motor Mechanic Phase 4 & Phase 6 1,000
10/11 Weeks 6 Carpenters Joiners | Phase 4 & Phase 6 1,000
10/11 Weeks 6 Electricians Phase 4 & Phase 6 1,000
10/11 Weeks 6 Fitters Phase 4 & Phase 6 1,000

Apprenticeship Programmes — 2025/2026 Block Release

Name of Programme Level Student Contribution €

MSc in Quantity Surveying Apprenticeship 9 4,600 per year

HC in Manufacturing Engineering 1,500 per year

BEng in Industrial Electrical Engineering Apprenticeship 2,400 per year

BEng in Manufacturing Engineering 1,500 per year

No Fee attached

DN N | O

Certificate in Access to Apprenticeship

Class Material Fees — Art & Design Programmes Only 110
Health & Safety Fee —Science Programmes Only — All Midwest 45
Campuses

Class Materials — Beauty and Spa Programmes 300

*Additional material fees may apply depending on the Programme of Study
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1.10 INTERNATIONAL AND NON-EU STUDENTS (MIDLANDS AND MIDWEST)

Level Cost €
Foundation Programme 10,000
Undergraduate Programmes 12,500
PHD/Masters by Research and Thesis (International) 12,900
Postgraduate Higher Diploma 13,500
Taught Masters Programmes (with exception of those marked below*) 14,500
*MSc in Software Design with Cloud Native Computing 15,500
*MSc in Software Design with Artificial Intelligence 15,500
*MSc in Software Design with Cybersecurity 15,500
*MSc in Software Engineering 15,500
*MSc in Applied Al for Business 15,500
*MSc Business Analytics 16,500
*MSc in Pharmaceutical and Chemical Analysis 16,500
*MSc in Process Validation and Regulatory Affairs (Pharmaceutical) 16,500
*MSc in Process Validation and Regulatory Affairs( Medical Technology) 16,500
*MSc Data Analytics 17,500
*MSc Quantity Surveying 17,500
*MSc in Digital Health 18,500
*MSc Biopharmaceutical Technology 18,500
*MSc in Nursing Leadership and Quality Heathcare2 18,500
*MSc in Science in Advance Practice (Nursing) 18,500
**Postgraduate Research Continuation Fee - Annual Fee - (International) 1,000

* the programme may be offered to international students on a scholarship basis. Please note that the International Office offers scholarships to
international students, please email international@tus.ie for further details.

** Continuation Fee Where a Postgraduate Research student fails to complete their programme in the prescribed time, a continuation fee will apply
of €1,000 in subsequent years.

1.11 POST-GRADUATE RESEARCH PROGRAMMES (MIDLANDS AND MIDWEST)

Programme COST €
PhD/Masters by Research and Thesis (EU Fee) 5,500

PhD/Masters by Research and Thesis (Non-EU) 12,900
*Postgraduate Research Continuation Fee - Annual Fee - (EU Fee) 1,000

*Postgraduate Research Continuation Fee - Annual Fee - (Non-EU) 1,000

* Continuation Fee

Where a Postgraduate Research student fails to complete their programme in the prescribed time, a continuation fee will
apply of €1,000 in subsequent years. All students must pay the relevant fees for the duration of study and any
continuation fee if these times are exceeded. The requirements of the Postgraduate Regulations apply at all times.
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SECTION 2 Additional Fee Charges - TUS
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Academic
(Transcript)

One copy of academic record is provided free.
Additional formal records are available on
request.

25

Examinations-
Review

Applicable when a student applies to review an
exam

50 per module

Examinations —
Exam Only (RX)

Applicable when a student only wishes to sit an
exam (i.e. not attend throughout the
year/semester)

150
per session sitting (Non-
Refundable)

Examinations -
Progress and

The following conditions apply:
« You can only carry forward up to a

€225 for 5 Credits
€400 10 Credits

Identity Card

applicable for replacing a lost card.

Carry (RY) maximum of 10 credits (Non-Refundable)
« You cannot apply across award years e.g.
from a Higher Certificate to a Bachelor
Degree
o A module can only be carried into the
following year e.g. first year to second
year
« The fee to progress and carry is not
covered by any grant.
Repeat Attend Students who wish to attend class to repeat Section 2.2 below indicates the
(RP) modules will be charged a proportionate appropriate fees charged
tuition fee and Student contribution fee.
Exit Award Students who wish to Exit the parent 100
programme with Level 6 or Level 7 Award
Graduation Initial parchment is free. Fee is applicable for 65
Parchment a replacement parchment. Application
Replacement process includes a statutory declaration
notarised by a commissioner of oaths
Replacement — All students receive a free identity card. A fee is 10




TABLE : Repeat Students and those studying through the ACCS mode are liable for full Tuition and Student Contribution Fees on a pro-rata credit basis (Full Class
Materials Fee charged in addition if appropriate). Please note, that pro-rata fees are rounded up by our Banner Student System.
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Tuition
Fee Credits Credits Credits Credits Credits Credits Credits Credits Credits Credits Credits Credits
€ 60 55 50 45 40 35 30 25 20 15 10 5
Higher Certificate Level 6 Tuition
F 250 250.00 229.20 208.50 187.50 166.80 145.95 125.00 104.25 83.40 62.55 41.70 20.85
ee
plus Student Contribution Fee 3000.00 | 2750.00 | 2500.00 | 2250.00 | 2000.00 | 1750.00 | 1500.00 | 1250.00 | 1000.00 750.00 500.00 250.00
Total Payable 3250.00 | 2979.20 | 2708.50 | 2437.50 | 2166.80 | 1895.95 | 1625.00 | 1354.25 | 1083.40 812.55 541.70 270.85
Ordinary Degree Level 7 Tuition
F 250 250.00 229.20 208.50 187.50 166.80 145.95 125.00 104.25 83.40 62.55 41.70 20.85
ee
plus Student Contribution Fee 3000.00 | 2750.00 | 2500.00 | 2250.00 | 2000.00 | 1750.00 | 1500.00 | 1250.00 | 1000.00 750.00 500.00 250.00
Total Payable 3250.00 | 2979.20 | 2708.50 | 2437.50 | 2166.80 | 1895.95 | 1625.00 | 1354.25 | 1083.40 812.55 541.70 270.85
Honours Degree Level 8 Tuition
) . 819 819.00 750.75 682.50 614.25 546.00 477.75 409.50 341.25 273.00 204.75 136.50 68.25
Fee non Engineering
plus Student Contribution Fee 3000.00 | 2750.00 | 2500.00 | 2250.00 | 2000.00 | 1750.00 | 1500.00 | 1250.00 | 1000.00 750.00 500.00 250.00
Total Payable 3819.00 | 3500.75 | 3182.50 | 2864.25 | 2546.00 | 2227.75 | 1909.50 | 1591.25 | 1273.00 954.75 636.50 318.25
Honours Degree Level 8 -
. . . 1,450 1450.00 | 1329.20 | 1208.35 | 1087.50 966.70 845.85 725.00 604.20 483.35 362.50 241.70 120.85
Engineering Tuition Fee
plus Student Contribution Fee 3000.00 | 2750.00 | 2500.00 | 2250.00 | 2000.00 | 1750.00 | 1500.00 | 1250.00 | 1000.00 750.00 500.00 250.00
Total Payable 4450.00 | 4079.20 | 3708.35 | 3337.50 | 2966.70 | 2595.85 | 2225.00 | 1854.20 | 1483.35 | 1112.50 741.70 370.85
Honours Degree (Nursing)
. 4,106 4,106 | 3763.83 | 3421.67 | 3079.50 | 2737.33 | 2395.17 | 2053.00 | 1710.83 | 1368.67 | 1026.50 684.33 342.17
Tuition Fee
plus Student Contribution Fee 3000 | 2750.00 | 2500.00 | 2250.00 | 2000.00 | 1750.00 | 1500.00 | 1250.00 | 1000.00 750.00 500.00 250.00
Total Payable* 7,106. | 6,513.83 | 5,921.67 | 5,329.50 | 4,737.33 | 4,145.17 | 3,553.00 | 2,960.83 | 2,368.67 | 1,776.50 | 1,184.33 592.17

*Nursing students who are repeating a placement module are subject to the following fee rates: Clinical Placement Semester I-VII €594 per 5 ECTS. Clinical Placement Semester VIII

up to €3564.50.
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SECTION 3 Payment Deadlines — TUS

Note for postgraduate programs (full and part time) and part time undergraduate programs, the fee that
applies on the commencement of a program, will be the fee that applies to a student for the full duration
of the program, where a program duration is more than one year

Student category Fee Type Payment Deadline for Payment
Undergraduate Students Student Contribution Charge 100% 31st October
Eligible for “Free Tuition €3,000 OR OR
Fees” — not eligible for
grant 50% 31st October
50% 15th January
All Self Pay Undergraduate | Student Contribution Charge 100% 31st October
Students NOT Eligible for | €3,000 PLUS Tuition Fee OR OR
Free Tuition Fees
50% 31st October
50% 15th January
All Undergraduate Once confirmation of grant
Students Eligible for “Free | award is received by institute
Tuition Fees” depending on grant award
type as follows:
Awarded approval of a
grant application from - Awarded in full None None
SUSI or other body including tuition fees,
if applicable
- Awarded 50% 50% of balance 31st October
50% 15th January
- Awarded a proportion
50% of balance 31st October
50% 15th January
Remaining

Balance due
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Student category Fee Type Payment Deadline for Payment

Part-time Self-Funded (<12 months)

September intake — Modular programme Module Fee 100% 31st October

Part-time Self-Funded January intake —
modular programme Module Fee 100% 15t March

PACCS (12-18 months)

September Intake Programme Fee 50% 31st October
50% 15th January
January Intake Programme Fee 50% 15t March
50% 30t June
Repeat and Attend Students — not covered by | Pro Rata Student 100% October 31st
a grant Contribution and OR OR
Tuition fee Based
on Number of 50% At registration
Credits 50% 15th January
Material Fees — not covered by a grant Material Fee 100% Payment by October

31st non-refundable

Progress and Carry fee — not covered by a Where a student 100% 31st October

grant carries a module
from one year to non-refundable
the next,

Exam Repeat Fee — not covered by a grant Semester 1 100% 31st October
Semester 2 100% 15th January
Semester 3 100% 31 August

non-refundable

Note for postgraduate programs (full and part time) and part time undergraduate programs, the fee that
applies on the commencement of a program, will be the fee that applies to a student for the full duration
of the program, where a program duration is more than one year.

3.2 PENALTY IMPLEMENTATION TIMELINES

Deadlines Sanction
Non-payment by 15th January Removal of IT access
Continued non-payment Availability of Exam Results restricted

Progression to the subsequent year of study withheld
Permission to graduate withheld
Legal follow-up to recoup fees
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3.3 REFUND TIMELINES

Status Timeline Student Tuition Fees
Contribution
Withdrawn Before 31 October 100% 100%
1 November — 31 January 50% 50%
After 31 January No Refund No Refund
Defer Students Before 31 October 100% 100%
1 November — 31 January 50% 50%
After 31 January No Refund No Refund
Repeat and Attend Before 31 October 100% 100%
1 November — 31 January 50% 50%
After 31 January No Refund No Refund
SUSI Award Students Once a grant is awarded payments made in
excess of liability will be refunded
Material Fee Payment by October 31 No Refund
Progress and Carry Fee |Payment by October 31 No Refund

NON_EU Students

Immigration Office.

Non-EU Students who receive a visa to study full-time at TUS are not entitled to
a refund unless the student can provide evidence of a medical condition or
emergency situation requiring student to return home. In order for refund to
be processed the student must provide evidence of return to home country
(flight ticket in the name of the student) and cancellation of study visa at local

3.4 REFUND TIMELINES - Part Time Programmes
Status Withdraw Timeline Tuition Fees

January intake - Year Long Before 1 March Full Refund
1 March to 30 June 50% refund

After 30 June No Refund
January intake for 1 Semester Before 30 January 100% refund
Before 28 February 50% refund

After 28 February No refund

The Technological University reserves the right to apply additional penalties (e.g. withholding of exam results, conferring of
awards, removal of IT access) for the non-payment of fees in line with the payment timelines outlined above.

Notes

13
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1. The Faculty of Engineering & Informatics (Midlands) and the Faculty of Engineering and the Built Environment
(Midwest) have merged since 01.01.2025. This new combined faculty has not yet been implemented in the staff payroll or
the programme curriculum.
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